

Penrith Local Environmental Plan No 259

under the

Environmental Planning and Assessment Act 1979

I, the Minister for Urban Affairs and Planning, make the following local environmental plan under the *Environmental Planning and Assessment Act 1979*. (P01/00047/S69)

ANDREW REFSHAUGE, M.P.,

Minister for Urban Affairs and Planning

Penrith Local Environmental Plan No 259

1 Name of plan

This plan is Penrith Local Environmental Plan No 259.

2 Aims of plan

This plan aims to insert in *Penrith Local Environmental Plan No 255—Exempt and Complying Development* a reference to the most recent version of *Penrith Development Control Plan—Exempt and Complying Development*.

3 Land to which plan applies

This plan applies to all land within the City of Penrith to which *Penrith Local Environmental Plan No 255—Exempt and Complying Development* applies.

4 Amendment of Penrith Local Environmental Plan No 255 Exempt and Complying Development

Penrith Local Environmental Plan No 255 Exempt and Complying Development is amended by omitting from clause 7 (1), (2) and (3) the matter "as adopted by the Council on 6 September 1999" wherever occurring and by inserting instead the matter "as approved by the Council on 6 September 1999 and amended by the Development Control Plan approved by the Council on ".